11-07-2001 FORM PTO-1594 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office JLY 101893690 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 10.290 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc. Name: Endovascular Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1525 O'Brien Drive City: Menlo Park State: CA ZIP: 94025 \_\_\_\_Individual(s) Association \_\_\_\_ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Limited Partnership \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship X Corporation - California \_\_\_ Association \_\_\_\_ Other \_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Limited Partnership \_ Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?\_Yes X No \_X\_ Corporation - State De 10-29-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70 3. Nature of conveyance: \_\_\_\_ Other: \_\_\_ X Assignment \_\_\_\_ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \_\_\_\_Yes \_\_No \_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes X No Execution Date: October 5, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,936,857 Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_Yes X\_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: One (1) Name: Michael W. Hicks 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$<u>\$40.00</u> Internal Address: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 8. Deposit account number: Seventh Floor 02-2666 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

11/06/2001 BBYRNE 00000027 1936857

Name of Person Signing

Michael W. Hicks.

01 FC:481

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0470

October 24, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the owner of the trademark NEUROLINK which is registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely U.S. Registration Number 1,936,857 dated November 21, 1995;

AND, WHEREAS, Endovascular Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal address at 1525 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025 is desirous of acquiring said mark, the goodwill therefor and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc. does hereby assign into Endovascular Technologies, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the stated mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS, INC.

W By: 1 1 1

RECORDED: 10/29/2001

Title:

Vice-President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0471